
Southern University at Shreveport
Summer 2018 Fee Schedule
*Fees are subject to change without notice*

Credit Hours Audit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
General Fee $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $319.00 $455.25 $510.25 $510.25 $510.25 $510.25 $510.25 $610.25 $710.25 $810.25

Academic Enhancement $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50

Academic Excellence $5.00 $5.00 $10.00 $15.00 $20.00 $25.00 $30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Student Fees $48.00 $48.00 $53.00 $58.00 $74.50 $79.50 $84.50 $89.50 $94.50 $99.50 $99.50 $99.50 $99.50

University Fees $92.50 $93.50 $95.00 $97.00 $119.75 $121.75 $132.75 $135.25 $136.75 $142.25 $152.25 $153.75 $161.75

In-State Tuition & Fees $464.50 $465.50 $477.00 $489.00 $682.00 $749.00 $770.00 $782.50 $794.00 $809.50 $919.50 $1,021.00 $1,129.00

Out-of-State Tuition & Fees $1,289.50 $1,290.50 $1,302.00 $1,314.00 $1,507.00 $1,574.00 $1,595.00 $1,607.50 $1,619.00 $1,634.50 $1,744.50 $1,846.00 $1,954.00

International Tuition & Fees $1,452.00 $1,453.00 $1,464.50 $1,476.50 $1,669.50 $1,736.50 $1,757.50 $1,770.00 $1,781.50 $1,797.00 $1,907.00 $2,008.50 $2,116.50

ON Campus Fees

Meal Plan Plan A Plan B

$325.00 $325.00

Housing Units 2 bedroom 4 bedroom

$675.00 $570.00

Other Expenses 
Non-Resident Fee $825.00

International Fee $987.50

Late Fee $100.00

Application Fee $20.00

International Application Fee $30.00

Live Text Fee (First time Students Only) $125.00

4. Late fees are applied the first day of class if you did not accept your fees prior to the first day of 

class (June 13, 2018). 

1.Books and Supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses.  Therefore, students must bring 

money for the purchase of books and supplies.  These expenses should not be included with 

payments for tuiton and other related expenses.  Such expenses may range from $300 to $700 per 

semester, depending on a student's major and class load. **Meal Plans are available for commuters - See cashier**

2. Students receiving financial aid may have a credit to purchase books, 24 hrs after their fees 

have been accepted. The deadline to utilize this credit is June 13, 2018.

3. Students enrolled in clinicals are charged an additional clinical fee each semester. 

***Students may opt to defer a portion of their tuition by completing a Deferred 

Payment Plan (DPP). The DPP allows students to pay 30% of their tuition upfront 

and defer the remaining 70% until the end of the semester. Please see Tomeka 

Brown (tbrown@susla.edu) to complete a deferment plan. Students with a 

previous balance do not qualify for a deferment plan.  

5. All classes will be purged if fees are not accepted or a deferment plan*** is not processed by the 

7th day of class (June 13, 2018).

6. All online and hybrid courses will be assessed an additional $10 per credit hour

Cashier 318-670-9305


